
Gross Assigned ASF as a
Square Numerical Percent Square Numerical Percent Percent of

Year Feet Change Change Feet Change Change GSF
1968 5,945,191 4,059,531 68.3
1969 5,925,107 -20,084 -0.3 3,832,090 -227,441 -5.6 64.7
1970 5,992,667 67,560 1.1 4,128,039 295,949 7.7 68.9
1971 6,376,873 384,206 6.4 4,500,819 372,780 9.0 70.6
1972 6,574,652 197,779 3.1 4,598,940 98,121 2.2 69.9
1973 6,940,134 365,482 5.6 4,895,165 296,225 6.4 70.5
1974 7,199,278 259,144 3.7 4,931,979 36,814 0.8 68.5
1975 7,228,212 28,934 0.4 4,948,595 16,616 0.3 68.5
1976 7,615,271 387,059 5.4 5,300,246 351,651 7.1 69.6
1977 7,748,543 133,272 1.8 5,359,796 59,550 1.1 69.2
1978 7,905,839 157,296 2.0 5,448,959 89,163 1.7 68.9
1979 7,920,708 14,869 0.2 5,447,240 -1,719 0.0 68.8
1980 8,044,798 124,090 1.6 5,531,751 84,511 1.6 68.8
1981 8,048,910 4,112 0.1 5,566,235 34,484 0.6 69.2
1982 8,069,915 21,005 0.3 5,604,150 37,915 0.7 69.4
1983 8,048,564 -21,351 -0.3 5,580,107 -24,043 -0.4 69.3
1984 8,108,616 60,052 0.7 5,531,468 -48,639 -0.9 68.2
1985 8,069,416 -39,200 -0.5 5,437,892 -93,576 -1.7 67.4
1986 8,100,567 31,151 0.4 5,508,782 70,890 1.3 68.0
1987 8,077,311 -23,256 -0.3 5,512,021 3,239 0.1 68.2
1988 8,177,991 100,680 1.2 5,533,671 21,650 0.4 67.7
1989 8,191,661 13,670 0.2 5,525,498 -8,173 -0.1 67.5
1990 8,205,212 13,551 0.2 5,557,313 31,815 0.6 67.7
1991 8,270,664 65,452 0.8 *5,578,914 21,601 0.4 67.5
1992 8,338,428 67,764 0.8 5,578,914 0 0.0 66.9
1993 8,341,080 2,652 0.0 5,463,913 -115,001 -2.1 65.5
1994 8,672,342 331,262 4.0 5,791,188 327,275 6.0 66.8
1995 8,680,657 8,315 0.1 5,871,292 80,104 1.4 67.6
1996 9,154,547 473,890 5.5 6,034,289 162,997 2.8 65.9
1997 9,180,431 25,884 0.3 6,064,039 29,750 0.5 66.1
1998 9,335,215 154,784 1.7 6,087,049 23,010 0.4 65.2
1999 9,488,506 153,291 1.6 6,173,953 86,904 1.4 65.1
2000 9,517,805 29,299 0.3 6,207,808 33,855 0.5 65.2
2001 9,698,108 180,303 1.9 6,284,665 76,857 1.2 64.8
2002 10,008,633 310,525 3.2 6,443,170 158,505 2.5 64.4
2003 10,081,046 72,413 0.7 6,559,251 116,081 1.8 65.1
2004 10,085,084 4,038 0.0 6,551,164 -8,087 -0.1 65.0
2005 10,220,659 135,575 1.3 6,671,179 120,015 1.8 65.3
2006 10,233,818 13,159 0.1 6,753,069 81,890 1.2 66.0
2007 10,304,364 70,546 0.7 6,780,013 26,944 0.4 65.8
2008 10,293,302 -11,062 -0.1 6,749,754 -30,259 -0.4 65.6
2009 10,532,164 238,862 2.3 6,815,105 65,351 1.0 64.7
2010 10,629,420 97,256 0.9 6,889,930 74,825 1.1 64.8
2011 10,647,985 18,565 0.2 6,919,059 29,129 0.4 65.0
2012 10,638,211 -9,774 -0.1 6,916,224 -2,835 0.0 65.0
2013 10,957,039 318,828 3.0 7,123,559 207,335 3.0 65.0
2014 11,229,838 272,799 2.5 7,265,285 141,726 2.0 64.7
2015 11,226,224 -3,614 0.0 7,290,193 24,908 0.3 64.9
2016 11,457,463 231,239 2.1 7,420,197 130,004 1.8 64.8
2017 11,501,633 44,170 0.4 7,414,445 -5,752 -0.1 64.5
2018 11,602,427 100,794 0.9 7,469,395 54,950 0.7 64.4
2019 11,583,410 -19,017 -0.2 7,476,455 7,060 0.1 64.5
2020 11,589,167 5,757 0.0 7,482,585 6,130 0.1 64.6
2021 11,745,397 156,230 1.3 7,563,123 80,538 1.1 64.4
2022 11,733,109 -12,288 -0.1 7,561,524 -1,599 0.0 64.4
2023 11,528,096 -205,013 -1.7 7,452,545 -108,979 -1.4 64.6

Average Annual Change 103,387 1.2  62,834 1.2
1968-2023 Net Change 5,582,905 93.9 3,393,014 83.6
Source:  WSU Space Inventory Building Roster (1968-1994), WSU AIS Facility File Downloads (1995-2020),
and WSU AiM Property and Location Export (2021-2023)
*Data from 1991 are estimated.
WSU Space Information Management, 7/31/2023.

GROSS AND ASSIGNED SQUARE FEET, 1968-2023

Washington State University
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(INCLUDING WSU HOUSING)



Gross Assigned ASF as a
Square Numerical Percent Square Numerical Percent Percent of

Year Feet Change Change Feet Change Change GSF
1968 4,148,674 2,870,403 69.2
1969 4,128,590 -20,084 -0.5 2,613,622 -256,781 -8.9 63.3
1970 4,196,150 67,560 1.6 2,906,648 293,026 11.2 69.3
1971 4,279,945 83,795 2.0 3,012,974 106,326 3.7 70.4
1972 4,390,439 110,494 2.6 3,052,929 39,955 1.3 69.5
1973 4,755,921 365,482 8.3 3,349,230 296,301 9.7 70.4
1974 5,015,065 259,144 5.4 3,385,861 36,631 1.1 67.5
1975 4,962,757 -52,308 -1.0 3,274,087 -111,774 -3.3 66.0
1976 5,142,777 180,020 3.6 3,497,363 223,276 6.8 68.0
1977 5,276,049 133,272 2.6 3,557,399 60,036 1.7 67.4
1978 5,433,345 157,296 3.0 3,646,562 89,163 2.5 67.1
1979 5,447,003 13,658 0.3 3,644,843 -1,719 0.0 66.9
1980 5,571,093 124,090 2.3 3,729,124 84,281 2.3 66.9
1981 5,575,205 4,112 0.1 3,763,608 34,484 0.9 67.5
1982 5,596,210 21,005 0.4 3,801,523 37,915 1.0 67.9
1983 5,574,859 -21,351 -0.4 3,790,891 -10,632 -0.3 68.0
1984 5,635,122 60,263 1.1 3,742,149 -48,742 -1.3 66.4
1985 5,751,138 116,016 2.1 3,776,603 34,454 0.9 65.7
1986 5,780,146 29,008 0.5 3,845,450 68,847 1.8 66.5
1987 5,753,556 -26,590 -0.5 3,845,819 369 0.0 66.8
1988 5,825,024 71,468 1.2 3,860,567 14,748 0.4 66.3
1989 5,844,520 19,496 0.3 3,857,947 -2,620 -0.1 66.0
1990 5,874,681 30,161 0.5 3,951,811 93,864 2.4 67.3
1991 5,940,133 65,452 1.1 *3,971,254 19,443 0.5 66.9
1992 6,005,539 65,406 1.1 3,971,254 0 0.0 66.1
1993 6,007,161 1,622 0.0 3,855,323 -115,931 -2.9 64.2
1994 6,470,437 463,276 7.7 4,262,511 407,188 10.6 65.9
1995 6,361,103 -109,334 -1.7 4,251,012 -11,499 -0.3 66.8
1996 6,834,993 473,890 7.4 4,414,009 162,997 3.8 64.6
1997 6,860,877 25,884 0.4 4,443,759 29,750 0.7 64.8
1998 7,015,661 154,784 2.3 4,466,769 23,010 0.5 63.7
1999 7,168,952 153,291 2.2 4,553,673 86,904 1.9 63.5
2000 7,198,251 29,299 0.4 4,591,875 38,202 0.8 63.8
2001 7,377,407 179,156 2.5 4,667,631 75,756 1.6 63.3
2002 7,683,977 306,570 4.2 4,822,417 154,786 3.3 62.8
2003 7,753,166 69,189 0.9 4,935,319 112,902 2.3 63.7
2004 7,761,079 7,913 0.1 4,931,626 -3,693 -0.1 63.5
2005 7,893,022 131,943 1.7 5,049,522 117,896 2.4 64.0
2006 7,904,017 10,995 0.1 5,129,466 79,944 1.6 64.9
2007 7,973,099 69,082 0.9 5,107,573 -21,893 -0.4 64.1
2008 7,956,915 -16,184 -0.2 5,078,800 -28,773 -0.6 63.8
2009 8,110,116 153,201 1.9 5,091,928 13,128 0.3 62.8
2010 8,216,405 106,289 1.3 5,175,620 83,692 1.6 63.0
2011 8,234,970 18,565 0.2 5,204,749 29,129 0.6 63.2
2012 8,229,389 -5,581 -0.1 5,204,275 -474 0.0 63.2
2013 8,532,029 302,640 3.7 5,411,159 206,884 4.0 63.4
2014 8,703,991 171,962 2.0 5,508,722 97,563 1.8 63.3
2015 8,698,069 -5,922 -0.1 5,528,895 20,173 0.4 63.6
2016 8,805,661 107,592 1.2 5,586,578 57,683 1.0 63.4
2017 8,831,426 25,765 0.3 5,567,384 -19,194 -0.3 63.0
2018 8,932,508 101,082 1.1 5,622,564 55,180 1.0 62.9
2019 8,913,491 -19,017 -0.2 5,629,624 7,060 0.1 63.2
2020 8,919,248 5,757 0.1 5,635,754 6,130 0.1 63.2
2021 9,075,478 156,230 1.8 5,716,292 80,538 1.4 63.0
2022 9,063,190 -12,288 -0.1 5,711,065 -5,227 -0.1 63.0
2023 8,862,901 -200,289 -2.2 5,604,916 -106,149 -1.9 63.2

Average Annual Change 87,301 1.4  50,639 1.3
1968-2023 Net Change 4,714,227 113.6 2,734,513 95.3
Source:  WSU Space Inventory Building Roster (1968-1994), WSU AIS Facility File Downloads (1995-2020),
and WSU AiM Property and Location Export (2021-2023)
*Data from 1991 are estimated.
WSU Space Information Management, 7/31/2023.
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